As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 99

23

24

Representative Scherer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jennifer Caldwell Domo as a winner of the elementary division of The DuPont Challenge Science Writing Competition at the NSTA National Conference on Science Education.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to Jennifer Caldwell Domo on being named a winner in	3
the elementary division of The DuPont Challenge Science Writing	4
Competition at the National Science Teachers Association National	5
Conference on Science Education; and	6
WHEREAS, Motivated by a deep concern for our youth, Jennifer	7
Domo has brought considerable effort to the important task of	8
guiding young minds. An exceptional educator, she is the SCOPES	9
Academy Director at Unioto Elementary School, where she has worked	10
diligently to achieve excellence in science education, resulting	11
in her being recognized at this year's NSTA Teachers Awards	12
program for her participation in the DuPont Challenge Science	13
Writing Competition; and	14
WHEREAS, A skillful and patient instructor, Jennifer Domo	15
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge	16
and interests in the sciences. Understandably, her spirited	17
intellect and enthusiastic approach to her work have won her a	18
host of admirers; and	19
WHEREAS, Over the years, Jennifer Domo has not only been a	20
positive influence for many but she has also established a solid	21
foundation for succeeding generations. Her unstinting	22

contributions of time, talent, and seemingly inexhaustible energy

to students and colleagues alike have gained her the appreciation

H. R. No. 99 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
and esteem of everyone with whom she has been associated, and her	25
career stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation; therefore be it	26
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 28
this Resolution, commend Jennifer Caldwell Domo on her recent	29
accolade and salute her as one of Ohio's finest educators; and be	30
it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	32
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jennifer	33
Caldwell Domo.	34